© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 1
SHCDC Series
Output to 100A, 500 VDC
Industrial Solid-State Relays
SHCDC
DC Switching Solid State Relays
Description
The SHCDC is a DC output Industrial Solid-State Relay

•	 Industrial Automation
Example:   SHC    06    DC     100
Part Numbering System
Code Option Description Notes
SHC-DC- Product Series
-
06 Operational Voltage Range: 1-60 VDC
20 Operational Voltage Range: 1-200 VDC
50 Operational Voltage Range: 1-500 VDC
DC - Control voltage: 4-32 VDC *4.5-32VDC for SHC20DC.. models
-
10 10A Rated Load Current
20 20A Rated Load Current
50 50A Rated Load Current
100 100A Rated Load Current
Series Operational
Voltage Range Control Voltage Rated Load
Current
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 2
SHCDC Series
Output to 100A, 500 VDC
Industrial Solid-State Relays
4/A2- 3/A1+LED
2- 1+
Dimensions in mm unless otherwise noted
Structure
Dimensions
Element Component Function
1+ Power connection Load connection or positive supply connection
2- Power connection Load connection or ground supply connection
3/A1+ Control connection Control supply signal
4/A2- Control connection Ground connection for control
LED Control indication Indicates presence of control voltage
Fig. 1 SHCDC Dimensions
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 3
SHCDC Series
Output to 100A, 500 VDC
Industrial Solid-State Relays
Housing material Noryl, black
Mounting Panel mount
Touch protection IP20
Isolation Input and output to case: 3750 Vrms
Input to output: 3750 Vrms
Weight approx. 83 g
LED indication Continuously ON green LED when control input is applied
Specifications are at a surrounding temperature of 25°C unless otherwise specified.
General Specifications
Input Specifications
SHC06DC.. SHC20DC..
SHC50DC..
Control Voltage Range 4-32 VDC 4.5-32 VDC
Pick-Up Voltage1 4 VDC 4.5 VDC
Drop-Out Voltage 1.2 VDC
Maximum Reverse Voltage 32 VDC
Maximum Switching Frequency2 1000 Hz
Response Time Pickup
@ Vout = 24 VDC, ton
3 ≤100 μs
Response Time Drop-Out, toff
3 ≤100 μs ≤150 μs
Input Current @ 40°C <16 mADC
1: Pick-up voltage increases to 5.5 VDC at operating temperatures lower than -20°C
2: Output current has to be derated at high switching frequencies. Refer to the Current derating vs. switching frequency section
3: Response times will be longer for lower output voltages (<24 VDC)
0
2